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METHODOLOGY Leger

METHODOLOGY

Leger,the largest Canadian-owned polling and marketing research firm, in collaboration with The Atlantic, conducted this Web
survey with a representative sample of 1,004 Americans, over the age of 18, selected from LEQ’s (Leger Opinion) representative
panel. Data collection took place from June 4%, 2021 to June 6%, 2021, via Computer-Assisted Web Interviewing technology
(CAWI). Using 2010 U.S. Census reference variables, the American data was then analyzed and weighted by our statisticians
according to gender, age, region, race/ethnicity, household size and education level in order to render a representative sample of
the general population.

A margin of error cannot be associated with a non-probability sample in a panel survey. For comparison purposes, a probability
sample of this size would have a margin of +3.09%, 19 times out of 20. The results presented in this study comply with the public
opinion research standards and disclosure requirements of CRIC (the Canadian Research and Insights Council) and the global
ESOMAR network. Leger is a founding member of CRIC and is actively involved in raising quality standards in the survey industry.
President Jean-Marc Léger is a member of the CRIC’s Board of Directors and the Canadian representative of ESOMAR.

Leger is the polling firm that has presented the most accurate data, on average, over the last ten years in Canada. During the last
federal election in 2019, Leger was once again the most accurate firm in the country. This accuracy is attributed to the quality of the
LEO panel and rigorous application of methodological rules by Leger's 600 employees, including 200 professionals in Leger's eight
offices across Canada (Montreal, Toronto, Quebec City, Winnipeg, Calgary, Edmonton and Vancouver) and in the United States
(Philadelphia).

Poll aggregator 338Canada.com gave Leger the highest rating among all polling firms in Canada for the accuracy of its studies.
See https://338canada.com/pollster-ratings.htm
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Notes on Reading this Report

The numbers presented have been rounded. However, the numbers before rounding were used to calculate the
sums presented and might therefore not correspond to the manual addition of these numbers.

In this report, data in bold red characters indicate a significantly lower proportion than that of other respondents.
Conversely, data in bold green characters indicate a significantly higher proportion that that of other respondents.

A more detailed methodology is presented in the appendix.

If you have questions about the data presented in this report, please contact Christian Bourque, Associate and
Executive Vice-Present at the following e-mail address: cbourque@leger360.com
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MAJOR PROBLEMS IN THE U.S. Leger

(Respondents could select up to three)

ATL1. Which of the following issues do you see as major problems in the U.S. today?*
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Crime inthe U.S. [N 60%
Poverty/Homelessness [N 59%
Healthcare [N 56%
Gunviolence |GG 53%
Immigration |G 49%
civil Rights N 39%
Education [N 33%
Environment [N 37%
Welfare |G 33%
Crime inyour community || INNNENEGG 31%
Other [N 8%

*Since respondents could give more than one answer, the total may exceed 100%.



MAJOR PROBLEMS IN THE U.S. - DETAILS

Leger

ATL1. Which of the following issues do you see as major problems in the U.S. today?*

Base: All respondents
1oTAL | North- Voted | Voted | Voted
West | 18-34 55+
USA East .
Trump | Biden

Crime in the U.S. 60% 57% 59% 63% 59% 54% 55% 71% 59% 61% 71% 53% 38%

Poverty/Homelessness 59% 52% 56% 59% 68% 55% 59% 63% 56% 62% 54% 64% 62%
Healthcare 56% 53% 60% 56% 55% 53% 56% 59% 53% 59% 46% 65% 56%
Gun violence 53% 63% 53% 50% 51% 46% 54% 58% 48% 58% 32% 74% 38%
Immigration 49% 46% 41% 48% 59% 34% 44% 66% 47% 50% 67% 36% 37%
Civil Rights 39% 35% 41% 38% 43% 43% 39% 37% 38% 40% 23% 56% 33%
Education 38% 30% 40% 37% 43% 41% 34% 40% 37% 38% 34% 42% 33%
Environment 37% 32% 39% 36% 40% 40% 35% 37% 35% 39% 20% 54% 34%
Welfare 33% 26% 31% 36% 36% 32% 29% 39% 31% 35% 35% 30% 24%
Crime in your community e b7 28% 27% 31% 38% 29% 32% 32% 32% 31% 34% 31% 30%

Other 8% 6% 7% 11% 6% 5% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 5% 10%

*Since respondents could give more than one answer, the total may exceed 100%.



CRIME RATE IN THE U.S. Legel'

ATL2. How do you rate crime in terms of the U.S.?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Higher proportion among :

* Respondents who have been (or know someone who has

been) victim of robbery, assault, or other violent crime in
the past year (72%)

57%

24%
18%
A major problem A concern, but not yet a major The same as it has been for years Of little or no concern

problem

TOTAL Mid-

E M o el el ) e = s
West Trump | Biden other
WCEAREEE 1004 | 180 | 218 [ 372 | 234 [ 276 [ 393 | 335 | 487 | 517 | 373 | 404 | 16 |
GCEAEY 1004 | 200 [ 205 | 323 | 276 | 196 | 407 [ 401 | 494 | 510 | 343 | 464 | 44

A major problem 57% 57%  55%  58%  56%  53% 54%  63% 51%  62%  62%  52%  42%
A concern, but not yet a 24% 25% 20%  25%  24%  28%  25%  20%  26%  21%  23%  26%  22%
major problem

lzsr‘zame st higs e ol |y g 17% 23%  16%  18%  16% 20%  17%  20%  16%  13%  20%  34%

Of little or no concern 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%



EVOLUTION OF CRIME

Leger

IN THE U.S.

ATL3. How would you describe crime in the U.S. in 2021, compared to two years ago?

Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Total Worse: 63%

39%

Significantly worse than it used A little worse than it used to be

I N e ) e e i

South 55+ ;

USA East Trump Biden other
WOEIERE] 1004 | 180 | 218 | 372 | 234 | 276 | 393 | 335 | 487 | 517 [ 373 | 404 | 16 |

VRN 1004 | 200 | 205 [ 323 [ 276 | 196 | 407 | 401 | 494 | 510 | 343 | 464 | 44 |

to be

TOTAL WORSE
Significantly worse than it 0
used to be
A little worse than it used 24%

to be

The same
TOTAL BETTER
A little better than it used
to be

Significantly better than it 2%
used to be 0

30%
24% Total Better: 7%

The same A little better than it used to be Significantly better than it used
to be

62% 60% 62% 69% 50% 58% 79% 59% 67% 75% 54% 53%
34% 35% 40% 43% 27%  36% 51% 33% 45% 52% 28% 25%

28% 25% 21% 25% 24% 22% 28% 26% 23% 23% 26% 28%
28% 32% 33% 27% 36% 37% 18% 33% 28% 19% 38% 45%

10% 8% 5% 5% 14% 5% 3% 9% 5% 6% 8% 2%
7% 7% 4% 3% 11% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 2%
3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
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EVOLUTION OF CRIME IN YOUR COMMUNITY

ATL4. How would you describe crime in your community. in 2021, compared to two years ago?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Results are the same across the political divide!
49%

Total Worse:
42%

Total Better:
21% 21% 9%

(v)
] —
Significantly worse than it used A little worse than it used to be The same A little better than it used to be Significantly better than it used
to be

to be

I N e ) e e i

South 55+ ;

USA East Trump Biden other
WOEIERE] 1004 | 180 | 218 | 372 | 234 | 276 | 393 | 335 | 487 | 517 [ 373 | 404 | 16 |

VRN 1004 | 200 | 205 [ 323 [ 276 | 196 | 407 | 401 | 494 | 510 | 343 | 464 | 44 |

TOTAL WORSE 39% 39% 40%  51%  42% 42%  43%  38%  46%  44%  41%  36%

3'5::;238:" worse than it 16%  20%  19%  28%  21%  21%  20%  19%  23%  23%  18%  10%
A little worse than it used

o be 21% 23% 19%  21%  24%  21%  21%  22%  20%  23%  21%  23%  25%
The same 42%  53%  54%  42%  44% 51%  50%  50%  47%  48%  48%  58%
TOTAL BETTER 19% 8% 6% 7%  13% 7% 8% 1% 7% 8%  11% 6%
fo";ge better than it used 13% 7% 3% 5% 9% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5%
3'5::;238:" better than it 6% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%



EVOLUTION OF GUN VIOLENCE IN YOUR COMMUNITY

Leger

ATL5. How would you describe gun violence in your community. in 2021, compared to two years ago?

Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Total Worse:
38%

22%

16%

Significantly worse thanit used A little worse than it used to be

to be

I N e ) e e i

South 55+ ;

USA East Trump Biden other
WOEIERE] 1004 | 180 | 218 | 372 | 234 | 276 | 393 | 335 | 487 | 517 [ 373 | 404 | 16 |

VRN 1004 | 200 | 205 [ 323 [ 276 | 196 | 407 | 401 | 494 | 510 | 343 | 464 | 44 |

TOTAL WORSE 34%  40%
Significantly worse than it 22% 19% 27%
used to be

tAOI|I;';Ie worse than it used 16% 13%
The same 51% 220
TOTAL BETTER I
tAolllz';le better than it used 8% 5%
Significantly better than it 6% 3%
used to be

38%
22%

16%

54%
8%

5%

2%

53%
Total Better:
9%
(v)
6% 39%
The same A little better than it used to be Significantly better than it used
to be

39% 46% 36% 34% 34% 42% 33% 43% 21%

21% 27% 21% 20% 18% 26% 18% 24% 16%

18% 19% 15% 14% 16% 16% 15% 20% 5%

54% 42%  58% 57% 54% 52% 57% 49% 74%
7% 12% 6% 9% 12% 6% 10% 7% 5%

5% 9% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3%

2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 5% 1% 2%
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VICTIM OF A VIOLENT CRIME IN THE PAST YEAR

ATL6. Have you, or someone you know personally, been the victim of a robbery, assault, or other violent crime in the past year?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Significantly higher among
18-34 year olds (20%)

Yes

S R S e
Trump | Biden | other
Yes 15% 9% 11% 11% 20% 9% 5% 10% 12% 10% 12% 6%
No 85% 91% 89% 89% 80% 91% 95% 90% 88% 90% 88%  94%



MONEY SPENT ON POLICE DEPARTMENT Leger

ATL7. Which of the following best describes what cities and states in the U.S. should do in terms of police funding?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

For ‘more’ spend
Trump voters 62%

Biden voters 24%
45%

39%

16%

Spend more money on police departments  Spend about the same amount of moneyon Spend less money on police departments than
than they currently do police departments as the currently do they currently do

oo | e | e | soun | west |13 | 3554 | sse | wale | remate 'S IR R

USA West Trump | Biden other
WEENEERE 1004 | 180 | 218 | 372 | 234 | 276 | 393 | 335 | 487 | 517 | 373 | 404 | 16 |

WAWEEGENEE 1,004 | 200 | 205 | 323 | 276 | 196 | 407 | 401 | 494 | 510 | 343 [ 464 [ 44 |

Spend more money on
police departments than 39% 39% 33% 41% 40% 24% 33% 58% 40% 37% 62% 24% 28%
they currently do

Spend about the same
amount of money on police [ 47%  47%  44%  44%  54%  47%  36%  45%  46%  32%  51%  50%

departments as the
currently do

Spend less money on police
departments than they 16% 14% 21% 14% 16% 23% 20% 6% 15% 17% 5% 26% 22%

currently do



MONEY SPENT ON POLICE DEPARTMENT IN YOUR COMMUNITY Leser

ATLS8. And which of the following best describes what your community/local area should do in terms of police funding?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Results are the same across the political divide!
Significantly higher among older Americans (55+)

for spending ‘more’ in their community
51%

33%

15%

Spend more money on police departments  Spend about the same amount of moneyon Spend less money on police departments than
than they currently do police departments as the currently do they currently do

oo | e | e | soutn | west |84 ] 3554 | sse | wake |remae [0 YOS MO
USA Trump Biden other
WEENERIEY 1004 | 180 [ 218 | 372 | 234 | 276 | 393 | 335 | 487 | 517 | 373 | 404 | 16

WEEAERREY 1,004 | 200 f 205 | 323 | 276 [ 196 | 407 | 401 | 494 [ 510 [ 343 | 464 | 44

Spend more money on

police departments than 33% 35% 24% 35% 38% 25% 28% 47% 34% 33% 34% 33% 26%

they currently do

Spend about the same

amount of money on police

departments as the

currently do

Spend less money on police

departments than they 15% 15% 18% 14% 16% 22% 18% 6% 15% 16% 15% 16% 17%

currently do

51% 51% 59% 51% 46% 53%  54% 47% 51% 52% 51% 52% 57%



GUN-CONTROL LAWS

Leger

ATL9. Should U.S. Congress pass more gun-control laws?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

For ‘more’ gun control laws No ( Higher proportion among : )

Trump voters 23%
Biden voters 80%

* Respondents who have a
@——— 8unin their household

\_ (51%) )

Yes

ot

Voted | Voted | Voted
TS;:L 18-34 55+ for for for
Trump | Biden | other

Yes 60% 48% 51% 48% 52% 56% 46% 48% 54% 23% 80% 38%
No 27% 38% 35% 39% 32% 31% 43% 41% 30% 66% 9% 33%

Don’t know 12% 14% 13% 13% 16% 13% 11% 11% 15% 10% 11% 29%
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EFFECT OF GUN-CONTROL ON MASS SHOOTING

ATL10. What effect do you think additional gun-control laws passed by Congress will have on mass shootings in America?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Prevent more mass shootings
Trump voters 20%
Biden voters 75%

Total Prevent: 47% Total Won't prevent: 34%

26% 0
21% 22%

19%
. =

Definitely prevent more mass Probably prevent more mass  Mass shootings will remain the  Probably won't prevent more  Definitely won’t prevent more
shootings shootings same mass shootings mass shootings

| Toon | "o | Wem [/soun | wes [issa] sssa | s | ke | remate |10 VG PVOE
USA East West Trump Biden other
WEENSRE 1004 | 180 | 218 [ 372 | 234 | 276 | 393 | 335 | 487 | 517 | 373 | 404 | 16 |
WIWEEGEREE 1,004 | 200 | 205 | 323 | 276 | 196 | 407 [ 401 [ 494 [ 510 | 343 | 464 | 44 |
TOTAL PREVENT 63% 41% 44%  63%  56% 49%  36%  45%  48%  20%  75%  36%
Definitely prevent more SO 26%  21%  20%  26%  27%  25%  12%  21%  21% 9%  35%  10%
mass shootings
Probably prevent more
mass shootings
Mass shootings will remain
the same
TOTAL WON'T PREVENT 34% 22% 38% 39% 22% 26% 29% 47% 37% 32% 59% 12% 43%
Probably won't prevent
more mass shootings
Definitely won’t prevent
more mass shootings

26% 37% 21% 24% 37% 29% 24% 24% 25% 27% 11% 40% 26%

19% 15% 21% 17% 15% 18% 21% 17% 18% 20% 21% 12% 21%

12% 9% 14% 14% 9% 8% 10% 17% 12% 12% 15% 8% 30%

22% 13% 24% 25% 13% 17% 19% 30% 25% 20% 44% 4% 13%



PRIORITY OF THE BIDEN ADMNISTRATION Leger

ATL11. How do you see gun violence as a priority for the Biden administration?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

42%
34%
24%
A top priority for the Biden administration A priority but not a top priority for the Biden Not at all a priority for the Biden
administration administration

oo | e | e | soun | west |13 | 3554 | sse | wale | remate 'S IR R

USA West Trump | Biden other
WEENEERE 1004 | 180 | 218 | 372 | 234 | 276 | 393 | 335 | 487 | 517 | 373 | 404 | 16 |

WAWEEGENEE 1,004 | 200 | 205 | 323 | 276 | 196 | 407 | 401 | 494 | 510 | 343 [ 464 [ 44 |

o g ety et s BleEh |50 46% 29%  34%  30%  34% 39%  29%  37%  32%  27%  46%  16%
administration

A priority but not a top

priority for the Biden 42% 37% 44% 41% 44% 40% 41% 43% 38% 45% 33% 48% 56%
administration

Meiaicelle prediyierie | ., 17% 27%  25%  26%  26% 19%  28%  25%  23%  41% 6%  28%
Biden administration



Leger

GUN-CONTROL UNDER BIDEN’S ADMINISTRATION

ATL12. How likely do you think it is that Congress will pass gun-control laws during the Biden administration?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Total Likely: 38% 33% Total Unlikely: 29%
23%
15% 15% 14%
Very likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor unlikely Somewhat unlikely Not at all likely

N I e e e e
USA Trump | Biden other

TOTAL LIKELY 38% 45% 28% 40% 39% 39%  42% 32% 39% 36% 35% 46% 27%
Very likely 15% 21% 8% 16% 14% 16% 18% 10% 18% 12% 14% 19% 11%
Somewhat likely 23% 24% 20% 24% 24% 22% 25% 22% 21% 25% 21% 27% 16%

Neither likely nor unlikely 33% 32% 39% 31% 32% 39% 30% 32% 28% 38% 33% 27% 37%

TOTAL UNLIKELY 29% 23% 33% 29% 29% 22%  28% 36% 32% 26% 32% 27% 36%
Somewhat unlikely 15% 13% 13% 15% 16% 11% 14% 18% 18% 12% 14% 17% 19%
Not at all likely 14% 10% 20% 14% 13% 11% 14% 18% 15% 14% 17% 10% 17%

North- Mid-
East West

Weighted n =
Unweighted n =




Leger

GUN-CONTROL LEGISLATION AFTER JOE BIDEN’S ELECTION

ATL13. Which of the following best described your thoughts about gun control legislation immediately after Joe Biden was elected in November 2020?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Total Likely: 44% Total Unlikely: 25%
31% V54
26%
18%
12% 13%
Very likely that Congress would Somewhat likely that Congress |did not think about gun-control Somewhat unlikely that Not at all likely that Congress
pass gun-control legislation would pass gun-control legislation Congress would pass gun-control would pass gun-control
legislation legislation legislation

I N I ) e e iy
USA East Trump Biden other

WEEMERRE 1004 | 180 | 218 | 372 | 234 | 276 | 393 | 335 | 487 | 517 | 373 | 404 | 16 |
WAWEEGEREE 1,004 | 200 | 205 | 323 | 276 | 196 | 407 [ 401 | 494 | 510 | 343 | 464 | 44 |

TOTAL LIKELY 50% 39% 44% 45%  46% 47%  40%  46%  43%  43%  50%  37%
Very likely that Congress
would pass gun-control 18% 21% 11% 20% 19% 18% 21% 14% 21% 16% 19% 20% 12%
legislation

|didnotthinkabout gun- [PYPVR 304,  28%  24%  26%  28%  25%  25%  25%  27%  24%  30%  25%
control legislation

Neither likely nor unlikely 31% 27% 36% 30% 30% 29% 32% 30% 28% 33% 29% 27% 46%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 25% 22% 26% 27% 24% 24% 21% 30% 26% 24% 28% 23% 17%
Somewhat unlikely that
Congress would pass gun- 12% 13% 8% 13% 14% 11% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 16% 7%

control legislation
Not at all likely that
Congress would pass gun- 13% 9% 17% 14% 10% 13% 12% 15% 14% 12% 17% 7% 9%

control legislation



Leger

GUN IN THE HOUSEHOLD

ATL14. Do you yourself, or does anyone in your household own a gun?*
Base: All respondents (n=1,004
P (n=1,004 H/Hold Gun Owners

Trump voters 46%
Biden voters 25% 68%

Total Yes: 32%

20%
° 16%
Yes, lown a gun Yes, someone else in my household owns a gun No, neither I nor anyone in my household own a gun

I I ) e N s i

Trump | Biden | other
Weighted n = 1 004

TOTAL YES 29% 28% 38% 27% 32% 28% 35% 34% 29% 46% 25% 33%

Yes, | own a gun 19% 19% 24% 16% 15% 19% 27% 27% 14% 36% 13% 27%

Yes, someone else in my - P 13% 15%  20%  14%  22%  15%  14%  11%  22%  20%  16% 8%
household owns a gun

8, RS U el Eyeme o | oo, 71% 72%  62%  73%  68% 72%  65%  66% 71%  54%  75%  67%
my household own a gun

*Since respondents could give more than one answer, the total may exceed 100%.



Leger

USE OF GUN IN THE HOUSEHOLD

ATL15. What is the gun in your household used for?*
Base: Respondents who have a gun in their household (n=318)

seff-protection | 79%
Target practice [N 20%

Hunting [ 33%

sports [ 10%

Other

N 5%

TOTAL Mid- Voted for]Voted for|Voted fo

USA
Self-protection 62%  77%  85%  81% 8% 76%  78%  80%  78%  84%  69%  73%
Target practice 43%  50%  22%  35%  32% 35%  33%  38%  28%  37% 27%  45%
Hunting 36%  50%  33%  50%  40% 40%  40%  46%  34%  49%  27%  43%
Sports 11%  14% 5%  14% 5%  13%  10%  14% 4%  13% 3%  26%
Other 3% 7% 4% 8% 1% 3%  10% 5% 6% 5% 6%  22%

*Since respondents could give more than one answer, the total may exceed 100%.
**Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data are presented for illustrative purposes only.



STRICTER BACKGROUND CHECKS ON GUN PURCHASES Leser

ATL16. Do you favor or oppose federal law requiring stricter background checks on all potential gun purchases?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Interesting splits

Biden voters 89% Higher proportion among :
Females 77% 72%
55+ 76% * Respondents who have a gun

in their household (29%)

l

19%
- o
Favor Oppose Prefer not to answer

I N e ) e N e i
USA Trump Biden other
Weighted n -——-

Favor 72% 74% 73% 70% 71% 71%  69% 76% 66% 77% 56% 89% 54%

Oppose 19% 17% 17% 20% 20% 15% 19% 21% 25% 13% 35% 6% 25%

Prefer not to answer 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 15% 12% 4% 9% 11% 9% 6% 21%



Leger

GUN-CONTROL LAWS PASSED BY CONGRESS

ATL17. And which of the following gun-control laws would you like to see passed in Congress?*
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Stricter background checks for gun ownership || NN 61%
Aban on all automatic weapons | 50%

49%

Stricter background checks for ammunition purchases

41%

A ban on all semi-automatic weapons

None of these NN 25%

TOTAL 55+ Voted for|Voted for|Voted for
USA Trump | Biden other
Weighted n = [JIEHL

PTE e et GroUe dieds 61% 62% 63%  59%  61%  57% 57%  68%  54%  67%  46%  76%  55%
for gun ownership

A ban on all automatic
weapons

Stricter background checks
for ammunition purchases
A ban on all semi-automatic
weapons

50% 55% 50% 48% 48% 43% 52% 52% 47% 52% 25% 74% 45%
49% 50% 51% 48% 46% 45% 51% 50% 42% 55% 27% 67% 49%
41% 52% 38% 36% 41% 37% 42% 42% 36% 45% 20% 62% 39%

None of these 25% 20% 26% 26% 27% 24% 27% 23% 32% 19% 42% 7% 42%

*Since respondents could give more than one answer, the total may exceed 100%.



Leger

STRICTER BACKGROUND CHECKS ON GUN PURCHASES

ATL18. Do you feel stricter Gun Laws would reduce violence, increase violence, or keep it about the same?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Reduce violence
Trump voters 21%
Biden voters 73%

47%
35%
18%
Reduce violence Increase violence Keep it about the same

TOTAL 1 Voted for{Voted for|Voted fo
WEEERE 1004 | 180 276 -----

Reduce violence 47% 61% 40% 44% 47% 50% 52% 40% 44% 50% 21% 73% 35%

Increase violence 18% 11% 17% 20% 20% 17% 15% 21% 21% 15% 34% 6% 14%

Keep it about the same 35% 28% 43% 35% 33% 33%  33% 40% 35% 35% 45% 21% 52%



Leser

LEVEL OF AGREEMENT ON GUN-CONTROL LAWS

ATL19. On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is strongly disagree and 5 is strongly agree, how would you rate how strongly you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
Base: All respondents (n=1,004)

Average
(out of 5)

The federal law which requires background checks is a

0/39/ 0, 0
Laws covering sale of guns should be made more strict (374 15% 37
There should be a limit on the number of guns a person
canown 3,2

Possession of guns should be allowed only if there isa
viable safety concern

w

30% 9% 21% 26%

m 1 - Strongly disagree m2 3 m4 W 5 - Strongly agree

*Since respondents could give more than one answer, the total may exceed 100%.
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WOULD YOU LIKE TO SURVEY CANADIANS AND/OR AMERICANS?

Add your question(s) to our weekly Omnibus to survey the population
of your choice! It's a flexible, fast, efficient and economical solution.

OMNIBUS
TYPE n= REGIONS

@ NATIONAL 1,500 CANADA
@ PrROVINCIAL 1,000 QC, ON, AB, BC
@ MUNICIPAL 500  QC, MTL, TOR, CAL, EDM, VAN
@ WESTERN 1,500 BC, AB, SK, MB

@ AMERICAN 1,000 4 CENSUS REGIONS

More than 400,000 panelists
at your disposal
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APPENDIX
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DETAILED METHODOLOGY

Weighted and Unweighted Sample

The table below presents the American geographic distribution of respondents before weighting.

US region Unweighted Weighted
NorthEast 180 200
MidWest 218 205
South 372 323
West 234 276




Leger
DETAILED METHODOLOGY

Weighted and Unweighted Sample for The United States

The following tables present the demographic distribution of respondents according to gender and age for The United States.

GENDER Unweighted Weighted
Male 487 494
Female 510 517
AGE Unweighted Weighted
Between 18 and 29 98 165
Between 30 and 39 200 228
Between 40 and 49 187 197
Between 50 and 64 284 251
65 or older 225 173
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OUR CREDENTIALS

CANADIAN RESEARCH
NSIGHTS COUNCIL

CRIC E CONSEIL DE RECHERC
T D'INTELLIGENCE

Qsowxy

MemBER

Leger is a member of the Canadian Research Insights Council

“ (CRIC), the industry association for the market/survey/insights

research industry.

Leger is a member of ESOMAR (European Society for Opinion and
Market Research), the global association of opinion polls and marketing
research professionals. As such, Leger is committed to applying the
international ICC/ESOMAR code of Market, Opinion and Social Research

and Data Analytics.

Leger is also a member of the Insights Association, the American
Association of Marketing Research Analytics.



https://www.esomar.org/
https://www.esomar.org/uploads/public/knowledge-and-standards/codes-and-guidelines/ESOMAR_ICC-ESOMAR_Code_English.pdf
http://www.insightsassociation.org/
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/

OUR SERVICES

e Leger
Marketing research and polling

e Leger Metrics
Real-time VOC satisfaction measurement

e Leger Analytics
Data modeling and analysis

e Legerweb
Panel management

e Leger Communities
Online community management

e Leger Digital
Digital strategy and user experience

e International Research
Worldwide Independent Network (WIN)
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OFFICES

CALGARY | EDMONTON | MONTREAL | PHILADELPHIA
QUEBEC CITY | TORONTO | VANCOUVER | WINNIPEG



